

Boeing Kent Space Center Contamination Investigation Summer 2019 Update

Facility Site: 2099 Cleanup Site: 12671

September 2019 | Publication 19-04-024

The Boeing Company is currently determining if soil and groundwater at the Kent Space Center at 20403 68th Ave. S in Kent is contaminated from historical leaks and spills. We, the Washington State Department of Ecology, are overseeing this investigation.

Boeing plans to sell parts of the property and demolish several buildings through the rest of 2019.

Is drinking water safe? Yes. Contaminated groundwater on the Boeing property is not a source of drinking water for Boeing employees or the public working or living nearby.

What are the next steps? Boeing will sample soils, groundwater, and measure water levels this fall to find any contamination and determine groundwater flow direction.

Go to our website for more info: <u>bit.ly/BoeingKentSpaceCenterCleanup</u>

Accommodation Requests:

To request materials in a format for the visually impaired, visit https://ecology.wa.gov/accessibility, call Ecology at 360-407-6831 or email ecvadacoordinator@ecv.wa.gov. Relay Service 711 or TTY 877-833-6341.

Boeing Kent Space Center Contamination Investigation Summer 2019 Update

Contact info:

Department of Ecology Ed Jones, Ecology's site manager 425-649-4449 ed.jones@ecy.wa.gov

The Boeing Company Lindsey Mahrt, Project coordinator 206-327-0404 lindsey.e.mahrt@boeing.com

Boeing Kent Space Center website: bit.ly/BoeingKentSpaceCenterCleanup



Hazardous Waste and Toxics Reduction Northwest Regional Office 3190 160th Ave SE Bellevue, WA 98008-5452